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REVIVAL OF SICK PSEs
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.;Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises has started a review of Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) under its administrative control;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the purpose of reviewing such PSEs; and

(d) the efforts the Government proposes to take to revive sick PSEs in a time bound matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN
DEV)

(a) to (c): Yes sir, a list of 20 PSEs which have been submitted so far to Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) for seeking recommendations on revival/future of these companies are as under:-

1. Hindustan Salts Limited
2. Bridge & Roof Co. Ltd.
3. HMT (Bearings) Ltd.
4. BBJ Construction Co. Ltd.
5. Praga Tools Ltd.
6. Braithwaite & Co. Ltd.
7 Nepa Ltd.
8. Richardson & Cruddas Ltd.
9. Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd.
10. Bharat Wagon Engg. Co.Ltd.
11. Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd.
12. Cement Corporation of India Ltd.
13. HMT (MT) Ltd.
14. Tyre Corporation of India Ltd.
15. Bharat Opthalmic Glass Ltd.
16. Bharat Yantra Nigam Ltd.
17. Heavy Engineering Corpn. Ltd.
18. Triveni Structurals Ltd.
19. Bharat Heavy Plates & Vessels Ltd.
20. Hindustan Cables Ltd. (HCL)

(d) Revival plans are implemented, wherever such plans are approved, to improve viability of the enterprises.
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